FORM PTO-1619A OMB 0651-0027

05-25-2000

Z a r



101367519

PATENT

4-4-00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	ner of Patents and Trademarks			ed original	docume	nt(s) or c	opy(i	les).
Submission Type	Conveyar	ice Type						
New Resubmission (	Non-Recordation)		Assignment		Security A	Agreement		
☐ Resubmission (Non- Recordation)  Document ID #			License		Change of Name			
☐ Correction of P			Change of Plante					
Reel #	Frame #	. 🛮	Merger		Other		w	
☐ Corrective Docu	ument			S. Govern				
	Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Attorney Docket No:	02114.P013		Departm	nental File	Secr	et File		
Conveying Party (i	es)	Mark if addit	ional names of con-	veying partie	s attached	Exce Month	cution Day	Date Year
Name (1st party) ProTo	ools, Inc.					03	•	1996
Name (2nd party) Progre	essive Computing, Inc.					03	29	1996
Name (3rd party)								
						6		
Name (4th party)  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached 541477								
Ç ţ	1.6 16 .:					f document to		
Name (line 1) Network General Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not							the	
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a								
	Address (line 1) 4200 Bohannon Drive domestic representative is attached. (Designation must							
						Assignment.)	docume	nt from
Address (line 3)		9402						
	City	State/Countr	ту	Zip Coo	de ————			
Omestic Represen	tative Name and Address iving party is not domiciled in the U	Jnited States)		Enter fo	r the first	Receiving	Party	y only.
Name		,						_
Address (line 1)								-
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
reviewing the document and Office, Chief Information ( Reduction Project (0651-00 DO NOT SEND REQUEST	this collection of information is estimated to d gathering the data needed to complete the Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the 27), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB In TS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUME Mail documents to be recorded	Cover Sheet. Se Office of Information Collectors TO THIS A with require	nd comments regarding aton and Regulatory A tion Budget Package 0 DDRESS. ad cover sheet(s) in	g this burden e Affairs, Office 651-0027, Pate nformation	stimate to the of Management and Trade	e U.S.Patent a ent and Budg emark Assign	and Trace	erwork 1
Con	nmissioner of Patents and Trader	narks, Box A	ssignments, Was	hington, D.	.C. 20231			

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0974

FORM PTO-1619B OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and A	Address Area Code and Tel	lephone Number 408 720 8300
Name James H. Salter		
Address (line 1) Blakely, Sokoloff	, Taylor & Zafman LLP	
Address (line 2) 12400 Wilshire B	oulevard	
Address (line 3) Seventh Floor	······································	
Address (line 4) Los Angeles, CA	90025	
TN	number of pages of the attached conveyan	
Application Number (s) or	Patent Number (s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Num	iber (s)	Patent Number (s)  Morth Day Year
If this document is being filed toge patent application was signed by th	ther with a new Patent Application, enter th	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	•	
Enter PCT application number U.S. Application Number assigned.		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of pr	roperties involved. # 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties List	ted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payme Deposit Account	ent: Enclosed 🛛 Deposit	it Account 🔲
(Enter for paymen	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can	the charged to the account.)
	•	Account Number: # 02-2666
	Authorization to char	rge additional fees: Yes 🔀 No 🗌
		rmation is true and correct and any attached eposit account are authorized, as indicated
James H. Salter	35,668	3/36/20
Name of Person Signing		nature Date
	cuments to be recorded with required cov r of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assign	



## State of Illinois Office of The Secretary of State

Whereas.

File Number

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PROTOOLS, INC.

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE HAVE BEEN FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE AS PROVIDED BY THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF ILLINOIS, IN FORCE JULY 1, A.D. 1984.

Now Therefore, I, George H. Ryan, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate and attach hereto a copy of the Application of the aforesaid corporation.

In Testimonu Whereof, I hereto set my hand and cause to be

affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, at the City of Springfield, this MARCH A.D. 19 96 the Independence of the United States the two hundred and

20TH

Secretary of State

C-212.2

Form **BCA-11.25** 

(Rev. Jan. 1995)

ARTICLES OF MERGER
CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE

File #5372 -850-2

George H. Ryan Secretary of State Department of Business Services Springfield, IL 62756 Telephone (217) 782-6961

DO NOT SEND CASH!
Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State."
Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation of more than 2 corporations, \$50 for each additional corporation.

### FILED

MAR 29 1996

GEORGE H. RYAN SECRETARY OF STATE

#### SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

This space for use by Secretary of State

Filing Fee

100,00



|--|

. Names of the corporations proposing to

consolidate exchange shares

, and the state or country of their incorporation:

	3	
Name of Corporation	State or Coun Of Incorporati	•
ProTools, Inc.	Delaware	5878-567-9
Progressive Computing, Inc.	/ Illinois /	5372-850-2
<ol> <li>The laws of the state or country under whice exchange.</li> <li>Yes.</li> </ol>	h each corporation is incorporated	permit such merger, consolidation or
surviving 3. (a) Name of the new corporation acquiring	ProTools, Inc.	
(b) it shall be governed by the laws of:	Delaware	

merger

 Plan of <del>consolidation</del> is as follows: exchange See Attachment for this information.

If not sufficient space to cover this point, add one or more sheets of this size.

### **EXPEDITED**

MAR 29 1996

SECRETARY OF STATE

PATENT

REEL: 010795 FRAME: 0977

5.	Plan of	merger consolidation exchange	dation was approved, as to each corporation not organized in Illinois, in compliance with the						
	(The fol Article )		are not applic	able to mer	gers under §11.	30 —90% owned subsidia	ary pr	ovisions. See	
	(Only ")	X" one box for	each corpora	ation)					
			lu to ac vo hi m re th	of the bors having dopted and one at a mee olders. Not also include the articles of articles of the articles o	olders, a reso- been duly submitted to a eting of share- less than the mber of votes statute and by f incorporation r of the action	By written consent of shareholders having not let than the minimum numbe votes required by statute aby the articles of incorpotion. Shareholders who hanot consented in writing habeen given notice in accordance with § 7.10 (§ 11.2)	ess rof and ra- ave ave cor-	By written consent of ALL the share- holders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with § 7.10 & § 11.20	
Nar	ne of Corp	poration		***************************************					
				-					
				_					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_					
		,		-					
				-					
6.	It is agree State of a. The form of the sum	eed that, upon a the State of Illi e surviving, never the enforcement party to the me essenting shareh w or acquiring of re Secretary of rviving, new or re surviving, new ganized under the any, to which the	and after the is nois: w or acquiring ant of any obligate, consolidate of any succorporation. State of the Sacquiring corpew, or acquiring he laws of the Sey shall be ent	suance of a corporation of any ation or exchange the corporation tate of Illino oration to accorporation tate of Illinois itled under the	certificate of me may be served we corporation organized under service of party will promptly passwhich is a party	ois corporation)  rger, consolidation or exchanger, consolidation or exchanger, consolidation or exchanger, consolidation or exchanger the laws of the State of Illinger to the laws of the State of Illinger to the dissenting sharehold to the merger, consolidation of The Business Corporation	Illinois State semen nois ag nted a dings, olders or exc	in any proceeding of Illinois which is at of the rights of a painst the surviving, as the agent of the and of any corporation change the amount,	

7. (Complete this item if reporting a me	erger under § 11.30—9	90% (	owned subsid	iary provisior	ns.)
a. The number of outstanding shares of each class owned im	ares of each class of ea mediately prior to the a	ach m idopti	nerging subside on of the plan	diary corpora of merger by	tion and the number of suc the parent corporation, are
Name of Corporation	Total Number Outstand of Each C	ding	ares	Owne	of Shares of Each Classed Immediately Prior to by the Parent Corporation
ProTools, Inc.	1,000 (Commo			1,000	
Progressive Computing, Inc.	par v.	n, n		1,000	
b. (Not applicable to 100% owners the date of mailing a copy of the subsidiary corporation was	e plan of merger and not			ssent to the st	nareholders of each mergin
Was written consent for the mer of all subsidiary corporations re		the 30		y the holders	of all the outstanding share
(If the answer is "No," the dupli until after 30 days following the the shareholders of each merg	e mailing of a copy of t	he pla	an of merger a	not be delive and of the no	red to the Secretary of Stat tice of the right to dissent to
8. The undersigned corporations have affirms, under penalties of perjury, that th					
Dated March 22	,19_ <del>96</del>	NE	TWORK GENE	ERAL CORPO	RATION
attested by	(ICA)	by .	Visa (Signat	; 9 <i>9</i>	of Corporation)  www.sent or Vice President)
Jill E. Fishbein, Ass	ssistant Secretary)		(Signal		,
(Type or Print Name			Leslie G.		Name and Title)
Dated	19		(	Exact Name	of Corporation)
attested by		by	<del></del>		
(Signature of Secretary or A	ssistant Secretary)		(Signat	ure of Presid	ent or Vice President)
(Type or Print Name	and Title)		(7	Type or Print	Name and Title)
Dated	19			Exact Name	of Corporation)
attacted by		h.,			·
attested by(Signature of Secretary or A	ssistant Secretary)	by	(Signal	ure of Presid	lent or Vice President)
C-195.4 (Type or Print Name	e and Title)		(		Name and Title)
/ TTT = 781 )			RE		95 FRAME: 0979

# ATTACHMENT TO FORM BCA-11.25 ARTICLES OF MERGER OF PROTOOLS, INC. AND PROGRESSIVE COMPUTING, INC.

Network General Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("NGC") lawfully owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of both ProTools, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("PTI") and Progressive Computing, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("PCI").

NGC has authorized, approved and adopted a plan of merger whereby (i) PCI shall merge with and into PTI, which shall be the surviving corporation and thereby succeed to all of the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of PCI and assume all of its liabilities and obligations, (ii) all outstanding shares of capital stock of PCI shall be canceled and no additional shares of capital stock of PTI shall be issued, and (iii) the certificate of incorporation and by-laws of PTI, as amended to date, shall be the certificate of incorporation and by-laws of the surviving corporation and the officers and directors of PTI shall be the officers and directors of the surviving corporation.

0083156.WP

RECORDED: 04/04/2000